SLING-10
Instruction manual
©
 I
N
N
O
TE

9 SIGNS & MARKINGS
A) Name or logo of the manufacturer/seller: 	 INNOTECH
B) Type designation:	 SLING-10
C) Sign that the instruction manual must
	 be followed
D) Maximum number of people who can	 2 (including 1 person for
	 be secured: 	 first aid administration)
E) Year of manufacture and manufacturer's	 JJJJ-..-...
	 serial number:
F) Number of the applicable norm:	 EN 795:2012 TYPE B
( )
A B
CD
E F
10 SLING-10 / Version 180528 / www.innotech.at
EN
siehe planungsgrundlagen
10 DIMENSIONS
31
~
 4
00
64 90
35
≤
5
11 INSTALLATION NOTICE
Installation configuration as pictured and according to the need for anchor
points (e.g. roof exit, chimney, solar installation, etc.) or as required by local
law or in accordance with DIN 4426.
Further planning recommendations www.innotech.at.
Notice: Roof entries and exits must be secured additionally!
[mm]
[mm]
Ø 5 mm
≤
 5
 m
 ~
1
m
 ~
1,
5
m
 ~
2
m
 ~
1
m
  ≤
 5
 m
Application load
 ~1,5 m     ~3,5 m      ~3,5  m      ~3,5 m      ~1,5 m
11
EN
SLING-10 / Version 180528 / www.innotech.at
12 INSTALLATION SUBSTRUCTURE
The prerequisite for a proper and professional installation is:
- a statically sound wood subconstruction (min. 10/12 cm or min. 8/8 cm + min. 20 mm
planking) and
- the use of the original fastening elements listed in this instruction manual.
13 FASTENING OPTIONS
DANGER OF DEATH if installed on an unsuitable substructure.
-- Ensure to ensure that a static load-bearing subconstruction is present. In
case of doubt, have the installation substructure inspected by a structu-

PROJECT: _____________________________________________________________
PRODUCT: 	 Pcs.	 Year/Serial Nr.:
(Type designation EAP/Attachment point)
ANNUAL SYSTEM INSPECTION CONDUCTED ON:
ANNUAL SYSTEM INSPECTION TO BE CONDUCTED BY: :
CUSTOMER: 	 Specialist:	 
Company address:
CONTRACTOR:	 Specialist: 	 
Company address:
INSPECTION POINTS:  checked and in
order!
OBSERVED DEFECTS:
(Description of defect/ Measures to be taken)
DOCUMENTATION:
 Instruction manual
 Acceptance report / Fastening documentation / Photo-
documentation
PPE (Personal Protective Equipment for fall protection) :
Inspection according to manufacturer's instructions
 Date of expiry
 routine annual inspection conducted
 not inspected (no authorisation)
S L I N G - 1 0
INSPECTION REPORT NR. ____ (PART 1/2)
TE
M
PL
A
TE
TE
M
PL
A
TE
TE
M
PL
A
TE
TE
M
PL
A
TE
19
EN
SLING-10 / Version 180528 / www.innotech.at
19 COPY TEMPLATE
INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTION POINTS:  checked and in
order!
OBSERVED DEFECTS:
(Description of defect/ measures to be taken)
ROOF SEAL:
 no damage
 no corrosion
VISIBLE PARTS OF THE ANCHOR POINT:
 no deformation
 rotation of the anchor eye
 no corrosion
 screw fastenings secure
 firmly positioned
 .....
Result of acceptance: The safety system matches the manufacturer's instruction
manual and the latest technological standards. Its safety and reliability is hereby con-
firmed.
Comments: ___________________________________________________
Name:	 ________________________	 ________________________
	 Customer	 Inspection: Contractor (Qualified professional,
		  familiar with the fall prevention system)
	 ________________________	 ________________________
	 Date, company seal, signature	 Date, company seal, signature
S L I N G - 1 0